
Farmingdale St. (11-10,9-7 Skyline) -vs- Sarah Lawrence (12-9,9-7 Skyline)
02/04/26 at Campbell Sports Center, Bronxville, NY

 
 

 
 
Farmingdale St. 86

Sarah Lawrence 55

Date: 02/04/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 111
Site: Campbell Sports Center, Bronxville, NY
Referees: Joshua Park, Matthew Pink, Mike Mei

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Farmingdale St. 18 24 26 18 86
Sarah Lawrence 16 13 17 9 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Walbroehl,Alexandria * 33 9-18 0-0 5-9 6-8 14 1 1 1 1 2 23
20 Simmons,Mia * 29 6-14 0-3 2-3 1-1 2 1 3 2 0 0 14
02 Allen,Samyah * 30 5-9 0-0 3-3 1-3 4 0 0 1 1 1 13
24 Tsiforas,Emily * 25 5-9 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 2 3 1 0 2 11
12 Parker,Shyann * 35 5-7 0-0 0-0 5-4 9 3 6 4 0 3 10
01 Amenta,Brianna 20 3-5 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 1 0 2 7
11 Henry,Alana 8 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 4
05 Lloyd,Anayah 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 Ntambwe,Allison 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 2
14 Phillips,Nia 5 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Koprowski,Julia 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
15 Feingold,Kelsie 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 37-73 1-6 11-17 17-25 42 10 16 14 2 12 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-20   45.00% 0-3   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 9-15   60.00% 1-2   50.00% 5-7   71.43%
3rd Quarter 11-19   57.89% 0-1   0.00% 4-8   50.00%
4th Quarter 8-19   42.11% 0-0   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
Total 37-73   50.7% 1-6   16.7% 11-17   64.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Coughlin,Colleen * 33 8-13 1-2 0-2 2-7 9 2 2 3 0 0 17
05 Theriault,Sarah * 37 5-19 0-4 4-4 1-0 1 1 2 6 0 4 14
02 Hudson,Gabby * 32 3-12 0-1 3-4 2-3 5 1 4 3 0 1 9
35 Dorch,Kaila * 25 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 4 0 2 1 1 4
11 Spanopoulos,Ariana * 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 2 0 0 0
21 Moore,Jersana 29 3-6 0-1 1-1 1-4 5 2 2 6 0 0 7
13 Mattison,Audrey 11 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
31 Stayton,Darby 8 0-3 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 3 0 1 0 0 1
44 Stephens,Kendall 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
03 Pape,Samantha 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
01 Yun,Perry 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Kent,Josie 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Kanter-Goodell,Miriam 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-61 2-10 9-13 16-23 39 15 10 26 1 6 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-15   46.67% 0-2   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 5-16   31.25% 0-1   0.00% 3-3   100.00%
3rd Quarter 6-14   42.86% 1-1   100.00% 4-8   50.00%
4th Quarter 4-16   25.00% 1-6   16.67% 0-0   0.00%
Total 22-61   36.1% 2-10   20.0% 9-13   69.2%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Farmingdale St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sarah Lawrence
09:46 TURNOVER  by COUGHLIN,COLLEEN

GOOD JUMPER by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA 09:33 2-0 V 2
09:16 MISS JUMPER by HUDSON,GABBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,SAMYAH --
09:16 FOUL  by SPANOPOULOS,ARIANA

MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,SAMYAH(in the paint) 08:57
-- REBOUND DEF by COUGHLIN,COLLEEN

08:43 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by DORCH,KAILA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COUGHLIN,COLLEEN

GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,SAMYAH(in the paint) 08:31 4-2 V 2
07:54 MISS JUMPER by COUGHLIN,COLLEEN

-- REBOUND OFF by COUGHLIN,COLLEEN
07:50 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,SAMYAH 07:38
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,SAMYAH --
MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,MIA 07:32

-- REBOUND DEF by DORCH,KAILA
07:23 MISS LAYUP by THERIAULT,SARAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA --
MISS JUMPER by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA 07:03
FOUL  by TSIFORAS,EMILY 07:03

07:02 SUB OUT by SPANOPOULOS,ARIANA
07:02 SUB IN by MOORE,JERSANA

-- REBOUND DEF by DORCH,KAILA
06:57 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by DORCH,KAILA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,SAMYAH 06:40
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JERSANA

06:24 4-6 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by THERIAULT,SARAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HUDSON,GABBY

MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,MIA 06:06
REBOUND OFF by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA --
MISS LAYUP by TSIFORAS,EMILY(in the paint) 05:56
REBOUND OFF by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA --
GOOD LAYUP by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA(in the paint) 05:53 6-6

05:46 TURNOVER  by THERIAULT,SARAH
STEAL  by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA 05:46

05:40 FOUL  by MOORE,JERSANA
GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,SHYANN 05:33 8-6 V 2
ASSIST  by TSIFORAS,EMILY --

05:17 TURNOVER  by MOORE,JERSANA
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,MIA 05:17
SUB IN by AMENTA,BRIANNA 05:17
MISS LAYUP by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA(in the paint) 05:06
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,SHYANN --
MISS TIPIN by PARKER,SHYANN(in the paint) 05:02

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JERSANA
04:50 MISS LAYUP by THERIAULT,SARAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA --
TURNOVER  by PARKER,SHYANN 04:41

04:41 STEAL  by HUDSON,GABBY

04:37 8-8
GOOD LAYUP by THERIAULT,SARAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HUDSON,GABBY
GOOD JUMPER by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA 04:22 10-8 V 2

04:09 MISS JUMPER by DORCH,KAILA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AMENTA,BRIANNA --
GOOD JUMPER by TSIFORAS,EMILY 03:58 12-8 V 4
ASSIST  by PARKER,SHYANN --

03:25 12-10 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by COUGHLIN,COLLEEN(in the paint)



03:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:22 SUB OUT by DORCH,KAILA
03:22 SUB IN by STAYTON,DARBY

SUB OUT by ALLEN,SAMYAH 03:22
SUB IN by SIMMONS,MIA 03:22
MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,MIA 03:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:42 12-12 GOOD LAYUP by COUGHLIN,COLLEEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by TSIFORAS,EMILY 02:18
-- REBOUND DEF by COUGHLIN,COLLEEN

FOUL  by TSIFORAS,EMILY 02:10
SUB OUT by TSIFORAS,EMILY 02:10
SUB IN by ALLEN,SAMYAH 02:10

02:10 12-13 H 1 GOOD FT by THERIAULT,SARAH(fastbreak)
02:10 12-14 H 2 GOOD FT by THERIAULT,SARAH(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA(in the paint) 02:00 14-14
01:42 MISS 3PTR by COUGHLIN,COLLEEN

-- REBOUND OFF by STAYTON,DARBY
01:36 MISS TIPIN by STAYTON,DARBY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HUDSON,GABBY
01:33 TURNOVER  by HUDSON,GABBY
01:33 SUB OUT by STAYTON,DARBY
01:33 SUB IN by PAPE,SAMANTHA

GOOD LAYUP by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA(in the paint) 01:11 16-14 V 2
ASSIST  by SIMMONS,MIA --

00:47 MISS 3PTR by THERIAULT,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

00:45 FOUL  by HUDSON,GABBY
00:45 SUB OUT by PAPE,SAMANTHA
00:45 SUB IN by DORCH,KAILA

TURNOVER  by AMENTA,BRIANNA 00:33
SUB OUT by ALLEN,SAMYAH 00:33
SUB IN by HENRY,ALANA 00:33
SUB OUT by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA 00:21
SUB IN by NTAMBWE,ALLISON 00:21

00:14 16-16 GOOD JUMPER by HUDSON,GABBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COUGHLIN,COLLEEN

GOOD LAYUP by NTAMBWE,ALLISON(in the paint) 00:02 18-16 V 2
ASSIST  by PARKER,SHYANN --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Farmingdale St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sarah Lawrence
10:00 SUB OUT by MOORE,JERSANA
10:00 SUB IN by SPANOPOULOS,ARIANA

SUB OUT by AMENTA,BRIANNA 10:00
SUB IN by ALLEN,SAMYAH 10:00
MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,MIA 09:41
REBOUND OFF by HENRY,ALANA --
GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,ALANA(in the paint) 09:34 20-16 V 4

09:15 MISS JUMPER by HUDSON,GABBY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SPANOPOULOS,ARIANA

08:55 MISS JUMPER by COUGHLIN,COLLEEN
REBOUND DEF by HENRY,ALANA --
TURNOVER  by NTAMBWE,ALLISON 08:43

08:43 STEAL  by THERIAULT,SARAH
08:39 TURNOVER  by THERIAULT,SARAH

SUB OUT by PARKER,SHYANN 08:39
SUB OUT by NTAMBWE,ALLISON 08:39
SUB IN by LLOYD,ANAYAH 08:39
SUB IN by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA 08:39



GOOD JUMPER by SIMMONS,MIA 08:31 22-16 V 6
08:06 MISS JUMPER by THERIAULT,SARAH

-- REBOUND OFF by DORCH,KAILA
07:59 TURNOVER  by DORCH,KAILA
07:59 SUB OUT by HUDSON,GABBY
07:59 SUB IN by MATTISON,AUDREY

TURNOVER  by HENRY,ALANA 07:49
07:49 STEAL  by DORCH,KAILA
07:40 22-18 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by THERIAULT,SARAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HENRY,ALANA 07:19
-- REBOUND DEF by MATTISON,AUDREY

07:09 SUB OUT by SPANOPOULOS,ARIANA
07:09 SUB IN by HUDSON,GABBY

SUB OUT by HENRY,ALANA 07:09
SUB IN by PARKER,SHYANN 07:09

06:48 MISS LAYUP by DORCH,KAILA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,MIA --

06:43 FOUL  by DORCH,KAILA
06:43 SUB OUT by COUGHLIN,COLLEEN
06:43 SUB IN by MOORE,JERSANA

GOOD FT by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA(fastbreak) 06:43 23-18 V 5
GOOD FT by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA(fastbreak) 06:43 24-18 V 6

06:36 24-20 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,JERSANA(in the paint)
FOUL  by PARKER,SHYANN 06:36

06:36 24-21 V 3 GOOD FT by MOORE,JERSANA
MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,MIA 06:25
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,SHYANN --
GOOD JUMPER by SIMMONS,MIA(in the paint) 06:21 26-21 V 5

06:00 TURNOVER  by MOORE,JERSANA
SUB OUT by LLOYD,ANAYAH 06:00
SUB IN by AMENTA,BRIANNA 06:00
MISS 3PTR by AMENTA,BRIANNA 05:48
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,SHYANN --
TURNOVER  by PARKER,SHYANN 05:43

05:43 STEAL  by THERIAULT,SARAH
05:31 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,JERSANA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA 05:31
REBOUND DEF by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA --

05:27 FOUL  by MATTISON,AUDREY
SUB OUT by ALLEN,SAMYAH 05:27
SUB IN by TSIFORAS,EMILY 05:27
GOOD FT by SIMMONS,MIA(fastbreak) 05:27 27-21 V 6
GOOD FT by SIMMONS,MIA(fastbreak) 05:27 28-21 V 7

05:06 MISS JUMPER by THERIAULT,SARAH
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,JERSANA

04:59 MISS LAYUP by HUDSON,GABBY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA --
TURNOVER  by PARKER,SHYANN 04:54

04:54 SUB OUT by MATTISON,AUDREY
04:54 SUB IN by COUGHLIN,COLLEEN
04:39 TURNOVER  by COUGHLIN,COLLEEN

STEAL  by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA 04:39
MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,MIA 04:31
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,SHYANN --
MISS JUMPER by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA 04:11
REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,MIA --
GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,MIA(in the paint) 04:06 30-21 V 9

03:39 MISS JUMPER by COUGHLIN,COLLEEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA(in the paint) 03:29 32-21 V 11
ASSIST  by SIMMONS,MIA --

03:08 TURNOVER  by HUDSON,GABBY



STEAL  by AMENTA,BRIANNA 03:08
GOOD 3PTR by AMENTA,BRIANNA 02:56 35-21 V 14
ASSIST  by SIMMONS,MIA --

02:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:56 SUB OUT by DORCH,KAILA
02:56 SUB IN by STAYTON,DARBY

SUB OUT by TSIFORAS,EMILY 02:56
SUB IN by ALLEN,SAMYAH 02:56

02:43 MISS JUMPER by HUDSON,GABBY
REBOUND DEF by PARKER,SHYANN --
GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,MIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:38 37-21 V 16
ASSIST  by PARKER,SHYANN --

02:16 37-23 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by COUGHLIN,COLLEEN
-- ASSIST  by HUDSON,GABBY

01:53 FOUL  by MOORE,JERSANA
GOOD FT by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA 01:53 38-23 V 15
MISS FT by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA 01:53

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JERSANA
01:36 MISS 3PTR by THERIAULT,SARAH

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA 01:33

01:16 MISS LAYUP by THERIAULT,SARAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THERIAULT,SARAH

FOUL  by PARKER,SHYANN 01:16
01:16 38-24 V 14 GOOD FT by THERIAULT,SARAH
01:16 38-25 V 13 GOOD FT by THERIAULT,SARAH

GOOD JUMPER by SIMMONS,MIA 00:54 40-25 V 15
00:54 FOUL  by STAYTON,DARBY

MISS FT by SIMMONS,MIA 00:52
-- REBOUND DEF by STAYTON,DARBY

00:41 40-27 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by COUGHLIN,COLLEEN
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,JERSANA

GOOD LAYUP by AMENTA,BRIANNA(in the paint) 00:25 42-27 V 15
00:04 42-29 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by HUDSON,GABBY(in the paint)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Farmingdale St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sarah Lawrence
10:00 SUB OUT by MOORE,JERSANA
10:00 SUB OUT by STAYTON,DARBY
10:00 SUB IN by SPANOPOULOS,ARIANA
10:00 SUB IN by DORCH,KAILA

SUB OUT by AMENTA,BRIANNA 10:00
SUB IN by TSIFORAS,EMILY 10:00

09:59 SUB OUT by SPANOPOULOS,ARIANA
09:59 SUB IN by MOORE,JERSANA
09:52 TURNOVER  by MOORE,JERSANA

GOOD LAYUP by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA(in the paint) 09:31 44-29 V 15
09:18 44-31 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by HUDSON,GABBY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA(in the paint) 09:00
-- REBOUND DEF by COUGHLIN,COLLEEN

08:53 44-33 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by THERIAULT,SARAH(in the paint)
08:31 FOUL  by DORCH,KAILA

MISS FT by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA 08:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA 08:30
REBOUND OFF by TSIFORAS,EMILY --
TURNOVER  by TSIFORAS,EMILY 08:30

08:24 TURNOVER  by COUGHLIN,COLLEEN
TURNOVER  by SIMMONS,MIA 08:07

08:07 SUB OUT by MOORE,JERSANA



08:07 SUB IN by SPANOPOULOS,ARIANA
07:59 MISS JUMPER by THERIAULT,SARAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,SHYANN(in the paint) 07:47 46-33 V 13

07:38 46-36 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by COUGHLIN,COLLEEN
-- ASSIST  by HUDSON,GABBY

TURNOVER  by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA 07:14
07:14 STEAL  by THERIAULT,SARAH

07:09 46-38 V 8
GOOD LAYUP by COUGHLIN,COLLEEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by THERIAULT,SARAH
GOOD JUMPER by TSIFORAS,EMILY(in the paint) 06:49 48-38 V 10
ASSIST  by PARKER,SHYANN --

06:38 TURNOVER  by THERIAULT,SARAH
06:38 SUB OUT by SPANOPOULOS,ARIANA
06:38 SUB IN by MOORE,JERSANA

GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,SHYANN(in the paint) 06:19 50-38 V 12
ASSIST  by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA --

06:02 MISS JUMPER by THERIAULT,SARAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA --
GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,SHYANN 05:39 52-38 V 14

05:11 MISS LAYUP by DORCH,KAILA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HUDSON,GABBY

FOUL  by PARKER,SHYANN 05:10
SUB OUT by ALLEN,SAMYAH 05:09
SUB IN by AMENTA,BRIANNA 05:09

05:01 52-39 V 13 GOOD FT by HUDSON,GABBY(fastbreak)
05:01 52-40 V 12 GOOD FT by HUDSON,GABBY(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,MIA 04:41
REBOUND OFF by AMENTA,BRIANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by TSIFORAS,EMILY(in the paint) 04:36 54-40 V 14
ASSIST  by AMENTA,BRIANNA --

04:19 TURNOVER  by MOORE,JERSANA
STEAL  by TSIFORAS,EMILY 04:19

04:17 FOUL  by THERIAULT,SARAH
GOOD FT by TSIFORAS,EMILY(fastbreak) 04:17 55-40 V 15
MISS FT by TSIFORAS,EMILY(fastbreak) 04:16

-- REBOUND DEF by COUGHLIN,COLLEEN
FOUL  by AMENTA,BRIANNA 04:07

04:07 SUB OUT by DORCH,KAILA
04:07 SUB IN by STAYTON,DARBY
04:03 MISS JUMPER by STAYTON,DARBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA --
GOOD JUMPER by SIMMONS,MIA 03:51 57-40 V 17
ASSIST  by AMENTA,BRIANNA --

03:32 MISS JUMPER by THERIAULT,SARAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA --
MISS JUMPER by TSIFORAS,EMILY 03:19
REBOUND OFF by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA --
MISS LAYUP by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA(in the paint) 03:15

-- REBOUND DEF by COUGHLIN,COLLEEN
FOUL  by SIMMONS,MIA 03:09
SUB OUT by PARKER,SHYANN 03:09
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,NIA 03:09

03:09 MISS FT by COUGHLIN,COLLEEN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:07 MISS FT by COUGHLIN,COLLEEN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by STAYTON,DARBY

SUB OUT by TSIFORAS,EMILY 03:07
SUB IN by ALLEN,SAMYAH 03:07

03:04 FOUL  by STAYTON,DARBY
03:04 TURNOVER  by STAYTON,DARBY

SUB OUT by AMENTA,BRIANNA 03:04



SUB IN by PARKER,SHYANN 03:04
MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,NIA(in the paint) 02:51

-- REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,GABBY
02:45 MISS JUMPER by HUDSON,GABBY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by STAYTON,DARBY
FOUL  by PHILLIPS,NIA 02:45

02:45 MISS FT by STAYTON,DARBY(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:45 57-41 V 16 GOOD FT by STAYTON,DARBY(fastbreak)
02:28 FOUL  by STAYTON,DARBY

MISS FT by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA 02:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA 02:28 58-41 V 17

02:12 MISS JUMPER by STAYTON,DARBY
REBOUND DEF by PARKER,SHYANN --
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,SAMYAH(in the paint) 02:00 60-41 V 19

01:43 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,JERSANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA --
GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,SAMYAH 01:35 62-41 V 21

01:34 FOUL  by COUGHLIN,COLLEEN
01:34 SUB OUT by STAYTON,DARBY
01:34 SUB IN by PAPE,SAMANTHA

GOOD FT by ALLEN,SAMYAH 01:34 63-41 V 22
01:24 63-43 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by COUGHLIN,COLLEEN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SIMMONS,MIA 01:23
SUB IN by AMENTA,BRIANNA 01:23
MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,NIA(in the paint) 01:16
REBOUND OFF by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA --
GOOD LAYUP by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA(in the paint) 01:13 65-43 V 22

01:01 65-45 V 20 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,JERSANA
-- ASSIST  by THERIAULT,SARAH

MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,NIA(in the paint) 00:44
REBOUND OFF by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA --
GOOD LAYUP by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA(in the paint) 00:44 67-45 V 22

00:44 FOUL  by COUGHLIN,COLLEEN
00:44 SUB OUT by PAPE,SAMANTHA
00:44 SUB IN by STEPHENS,KENDALL

GOOD FT by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA 00:44 68-45 V 23
00:33 TURNOVER  by MOORE,JERSANA

STEAL  by PARKER,SHYANN 00:33
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,SAMYAH 00:28

-- REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,GABBY
SUB OUT by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA 00:18
SUB IN by NTAMBWE,ALLISON 00:18
FOUL  by NTAMBWE,ALLISON 00:14

00:14 68-46 V 22 GOOD FT by HUDSON,GABBY
00:13 MISS FT by HUDSON,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,SAMYAH --
TURNOVER  by ALLEN,SAMYAH 00:04

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Farmingdale St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sarah Lawrence
10:00 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,KENDALL
10:00 SUB IN by DORCH,KAILA

TURNOVER  by PARKER,SHYANN 09:52
09:52 STEAL  by THERIAULT,SARAH
09:52 TURNOVER  by THERIAULT,SARAH

MISS LAYUP by NTAMBWE,ALLISON(in the paint) 09:34
-- REBOUND DEF by COUGHLIN,COLLEEN

09:15 MISS LAYUP by HUDSON,GABBY(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,NIA --
MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,NIA(in the paint) 09:05
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,SHYANN --
GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,SAMYAH(in the paint) 08:51 70-46 V 24

08:32 MISS 3PTR by THERIAULT,SARAH
-- REBOUND OFF by DORCH,KAILA

08:23 MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,GABBY
-- REBOUND OFF by COUGHLIN,COLLEEN

08:21 MISS TIPIN by COUGHLIN,COLLEEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:21 SUB OUT by MOORE,JERSANA
08:21 SUB IN by SPANOPOULOS,ARIANA

SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,NIA 08:21
SUB OUT by NTAMBWE,ALLISON 08:21
SUB IN by TSIFORAS,EMILY 08:21
SUB IN by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA 08:21

08:19 MISS JUMPER by HUDSON,GABBY
REBOUND DEF by PARKER,SHYANN --
GOOD JUMPER by AMENTA,BRIANNA 08:07 72-46 V 26
ASSIST  by TSIFORAS,EMILY --

08:02 TURNOVER  by THERIAULT,SARAH
STEAL  by AMENTA,BRIANNA 08:02
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,SAMYAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:55 74-46 V 28
ASSIST  by AMENTA,BRIANNA --

07:40 MISS JUMPER by HUDSON,GABBY
REBOUND DEF by PARKER,SHYANN --

07:32 SUB OUT by THERIAULT,SARAH
07:32 SUB IN by MATTISON,AUDREY

MISS LAYUP by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA(in the paint) 07:23
-- REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,GABBY

07:19 TURNOVER  by HUDSON,GABBY
MISS JUMPER by AMENTA,BRIANNA 07:08

-- REBOUND DEF by COUGHLIN,COLLEEN
06:58 TURNOVER  by SPANOPOULOS,ARIANA
06:58 SUB OUT by HUDSON,GABBY
06:58 SUB IN by MOORE,JERSANA

MISS LAYUP by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA(in the paint) 06:34
REBOUND OFF by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA --
MISS LAYUP by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA(in the paint) 06:30

06:30 BLOCK  by DORCH,KAILA
-- REBOUND DEF by DORCH,KAILA

06:25 74-48 V 26 GOOD JUMPER by COUGHLIN,COLLEEN
GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,SHYANN 06:01 76-48 V 28

05:36 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,JERSANA
-- REBOUND OFF by SPANOPOULOS,ARIANA

05:31 TURNOVER  by SPANOPOULOS,ARIANA
STEAL  by PARKER,SHYANN 05:31
GOOD JUMPER by TSIFORAS,EMILY(in the paint) 05:21 78-48 V 30
ASSIST  by PARKER,SHYANN --

04:59 TURNOVER  by DORCH,KAILA
STEAL  by TSIFORAS,EMILY 04:59

04:59 FOUL  by DORCH,KAILA
SUB OUT by PARKER,SHYANN 04:59
SUB IN by SIMMONS,MIA 04:59

04:50 FOUL  by DORCH,KAILA
GOOD FT by ALLEN,SAMYAH 04:50 79-48 V 31
GOOD FT by ALLEN,SAMYAH 04:50 80-48 V 32

04:50 SUB OUT by DORCH,KAILA
04:50 SUB IN by STEPHENS,KENDALL
04:50 SUB OUT by COUGHLIN,COLLEEN
04:50 SUB IN by THERIAULT,SARAH
04:36 MISS LAYUP by SPANOPOULOS,ARIANA(in the paint)



BLOCK  by ALLEN,SAMYAH 04:36
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:31 80-51 V 29 GOOD 3PTR by MATTISON,AUDREY
MISS JUMPER by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA 04:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JERSANA
04:04 80-53 V 27 GOOD JUMPER by THERIAULT,SARAH

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,JERSANA
TURNOVER  by SIMMONS,MIA 03:43
SUB OUT by AMENTA,BRIANNA 03:43
SUB OUT by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA 03:43
SUB IN by KOPROWSKI,JULIA 03:43
SUB IN by HENRY,ALANA 03:43

03:35 MISS JUMPER by THERIAULT,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,SAMYAH --
MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,MIA 03:21

-- REBOUND DEF by SPANOPOULOS,ARIANA
03:06 TURNOVER  by STEPHENS,KENDALL

STEAL  by ALLEN,SAMYAH 03:06
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:01
SUB OUT by ALLEN,SAMYAH 03:01
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,MIA 03:01
SUB IN by LLOYD,ANAYAH 03:01
SUB IN by PARKER,SHYANN 03:01

02:51 TURNOVER  by THERIAULT,SARAH
STEAL  by KOPROWSKI,JULIA 02:51
GOOD LAYUP by LLOYD,ANAYAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:46 82-53 V 29
ASSIST  by TSIFORAS,EMILY --

02:27 TURNOVER  by MOORE,JERSANA
STEAL  by PARKER,SHYANN 02:27
MISS LAYUP by TSIFORAS,EMILY(in the paint) 02:20

-- REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,KENDALL
02:13 82-55 V 27 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,JERSANA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PARKER,SHYANN 01:53
-- REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,KENDALL

01:35 MISS 3PTR by THERIAULT,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by HENRY,ALANA --
GOOD JUMPER by TSIFORAS,EMILY 01:21 84-55 V 29
ASSIST  by PARKER,SHYANN --

01:15 SUB OUT by SPANOPOULOS,ARIANA
01:15 SUB OUT by MOORE,JERSANA
01:15 SUB IN by YUN,PERRY
01:15 SUB IN by KENT,JOSIE

SUB OUT by PARKER,SHYANN 01:15
SUB OUT by TSIFORAS,EMILY 01:15
SUB IN by FEINGOLD,KELSIE 01:15
SUB IN by NTAMBWE,ALLISON 01:15

01:04 TURNOVER  by STEPHENS,KENDALL
STEAL  by NTAMBWE,ALLISON 01:04
MISS LAYUP by HENRY,ALANA(in the paint) 00:54
REBOUND OFF by HENRY,ALANA --
GOOD TIPIN by HENRY,ALANA(in the paint) 00:54 86-55 V 31

00:39 MISS JUMPER by THERIAULT,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by NTAMBWE,ALLISON --
TURNOVER  by FEINGOLD,KELSIE 00:30

00:30 SUB OUT by THERIAULT,SARAH
00:30 SUB IN by KANTER-GOODELL,MIRIA
00:06 MISS 3PTR by KANTER-GOODELL,MIRIA

REBOUND DEF by NTAMBWE,ALLISON --


